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Region/Community College/Intermediary Name Intermediary Contact Contact Email 
Intermediary 
Contact/Phone 

1 Northeast Iowa CC  
Northeast Iowa Career Learning Link 

Gena Gesing 
Julie Anderson 

gesingg@nicc.edu 
andersonju@nicc.edu 

800-728-2256 x452 
800-728-2256 x368 

2 North Iowa Area CC 
NIACC Career Connections 

Mary Schultz 
Annette Greenwood 

mary.schultz@niacc.edu 
annette.greenwood@niacc.edu 

641-422-4073 
641-422-4077 

3 Iowa Lakes CC  
Connect @Iowa Lakes 

Molly Hamilton mhamilton@iowalakes.edu 712-362-0441 

4 Northwest Iowa CC 
NCC Workplace Learning Connection 

Tracy Gorter 
Dr. John Hartog 

tgorter@nwicc.edu 
jhartog@nwicc.edu 

712-324-5061 x630 
712-324-5061 x309 

5 Iowa Central CC 
IC Career Connections 

Samantha Pingel** 
Colleen Bartlett 

pingel@iowacentral.edu 
bartlett@iowacentral.edu 

515-574-1076 
515-574-1974 

6 Iowa Valley CC District 
Iowa Valley Intermediary Program 

Molly Hippen  
Terri Hungerford 

molly.hippen@iavalley.edu 
terri.hungerford@iavalley.edu 

641-648-8511 
641-844-5627 

7 
Hawkeye CC 
Cedar Valley West 
Cedar Valley Career Connections 

Stacy Ascher 
Kelly Kobliska 
Erin Swancutt** 

cvwascoordinator@gmail.com 
kelly.kobliska@hawkeyecollege.edu 
erin.swancutt@hawkeyecollege.edu 

319-239-2864 
319-296-2320 x1024 
319-296-2320 x2022 

9 Eastern Iowa CC District 
Quad Cities Career Connections 

Daniel Marvin 
Megan Hasselroth 
Kathy Pezley 

dcmarvin@eicc.edu 
mhasselroth@eicc.edu 
kpezley@eicc.edu 

563-441-4183 
563-441-4185 
563-441-4186 

10 Kirkwood CC 
Workplace Learning Connection 

Laurie Worden laurie.worden@kirkwood.edu 319-398-4826 

11 Des Moines Area CC 
Career Discovery Network 

Amy Steenhoek  absteenhoek@dmacc.edu 515-965-7117 

12 Western Iowa Tech CC 
WIN 

Karrie King 
Matt Thomsen 

karrie.king@witcc.edu 
matt.thomsen@witcc.edu 

712-274-6400 x3259 
712-274-6400 x4207 

13 Iowa Western CC 
Southwest Iowa Workplace Connection 

Natalie Harris  nharris@iwcc.edu 712-325-3734 

14 Southwestern CC 
Southwestern’s Workplace Learning Network 

Ann Schlapia 
Rachel Ramaeker  

schlapia@swcciowa.edu 
ramaeker@swcciowa.edu 

641-782-1573 
641-782-1307 

15 Indian Hills CC 
Get Connected! 

Karen Swanson  
Nathan Miller 

karen.swanson@indianhills.edu 
nathan.miller@indianhills.edu 

641-683-5277 
641-683-5309 

16 Southeastern CC 
The Link 

Leanne Krogmeier  lkrogmeier@scciowa.edu 319-208-5053 

          ** Iowa Intermediary Network Co-Chairs; For more information contact Kelli Diemer (kelli.diemer@iowa.gov), Iowa DE  
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